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    Government of Pakistan 
Pakistan Bureau of Statistics 

Sample Design Section 
Islamabad  

 
Subject: CODING SCHEME FOR ASSIGNING PROCESSING CODES FOR 

LABOUR FORCE SURVEY, 2014-15 
 

         A 10-digit coding scheme for providing processing codes to the sample 
villages/enumeration blocks (PSUs) and households selected for LFS 2014-15 is as 
under:                 

STRUCTURE OF THE CODE POSITION 
 

I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX X 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 
Position-I 
 
 First digit code at position-I has been assigned to the four provinces of Pakistan, 
AJ & Kashmir and Gilgit-Baltistan, as under: 
 

Province Code 

K.P.K 1 

Punjab  2 

Sindh 3 

Balochistan 4 

FATA 5 

ISLAMABAD 6 

Gilgit-Baltistian 7 

AJ & Kashmir 8 

 
 Position-II & III  
 
 A two digit code at position II and III for rural areas has been assigned to districts 
taken as strata in Punjab, Sindh, KPK Provinces and an administrative division in 
Balochistan province. Similarly, a two-digit code at positions II and III for other urban 
areas of a region comprising all urban areas excluding large size city of Ex-
administrative division has been assigned to indicate stratum within a province. All 
urban and rural areas in case of AJ & Kashmir, Gilgit/Baltistan have been treated as 
independent stratum. Moreover, a two-digit code at position II & III has been assigned to 
show the stratum of large size cities within each province.  
 
Position-IV 
 
 A one-digit code at position-IV has been assigned to a quarter of the year with 
detail as under: 
 

Quarter of Year 2013-14 Code 

1st Quarter 1 

2nd Quarter 2 

3rd Quarter 3 

4th Quarter 4 
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Position-V 
 
 One-digit code at position-V has been assigned to sub-universe comprising 
urban and rural areas of each province of Pakistan as shown below:  
  
 

Sub-Universes Code 

Rural 1 

Urban 2  

 
Position-VI  
 
 One digit code at position VI has been assigned to indicate sub-stratum formed 
in urban domain of a district. In big cities one digit code at position VI has been 
assigned to show sub-stratum i.e. income groups (low, middle and high) as shown in 
annexure-A. Similarly zero (0) processing code in respect of other urban and rural areas 
has been assigned as shown in Annexure-B and C. This code at position-VI has been 
given to make the coding scheme compatible for both urban and rural areas 
respectively. 
 

Income Group Code 

Nil 0 

Low 1 

Middle 2 

High 3 

 
Position-VII, VIII  
 
 A two-digit code at position VII to VIII has been assigned to sample primary 
sampling units (PSUs) i.e. Enumeration Blocks/Villages within stratum/sub-stratum of 
each province, AJ & Kashmir and Gilgit/Baltistan. 
 
Position IX & X 

   
 A two-digit code at position IX and X will be given to sample secondary sampling 
units (SSUs) i.e. households within each primary sampling unit (PSU) of a stratum/sub-
stratum in each province, AJ & Kashmir and Gilgit/Baltistan. 
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Annexure-A 
CODING SCHEME FOR LARGE SIZED CITIES  

                                  

S. 
No. 

STRATUM  Area Code at 
position IV(Qi) 

Area Code at 
position V 

Area Code at 
position VI 

P. Code upto 
position V  

 KHYBER/P.K 

1 Peshawar 42 Qi 2 1 Low  142qi21 

  42 Qi 2 2 Middle  142qi22 

  42 Qi 2 3 High 142qi23 

 PUNJAB 

1 Rawalpindi 12 Qi 2 1 Low  212qi21 

  12 Qi 2 2 Middle  212qi12 

  12 Qi 2 3 High 212qi23 

2 Sargodha  21 Qi 2 1 Low  221qi21 

  21 Qi 2 2 Middle  221qi22 

21 Qi 2 3 High 221qi23 

3 Faisalabad  31 Qi 2 1 Low  231qi21 

  31 Qi 2 2 Middle  231qi22 

31 Qi 2 3 High 231qi23 

4 Gujranwala  41 Qi 2 1 Low  241qi21 

  41 Qi 2 2 Middle  241qi22 

41 Qi 2 3 High 241qi23 

5 Sialkot  45 Qi 2 1 Low  245qi21 

  45 Qi 2 2 Middle  245qi22 

45 Qi 2 3 High 245qi23 

6 Lahore 51 Qi 2 1 Low  251qi21 

  51 Qi 2 2 Middle  251qi22 

51 Qi 2 3 High 251qi23 

7 Multan  72 Qi 2 1 Low  272qi21 

  72 Qi 2 2 Middle  272qi22 

72 Qi 2 3 High 272qi23 

8 Bahawalpur  91 Qi 2 1 Low  291qi21 

  91 Qi 2 2 Middle  291qi22 

91 Qi 2 3 High 291qi23 

 SINDH 

1 Sukkur  21 Qi 2 1 Low  321qi21 

  21 Qi 2 2 Middle  321qi22 

2 Hyderabad  33 Qi 2 1 Low  333qi21 

  33 Qi 2 2 Middle  333qi22 

33 Qi 2 3 High 333qi23 

3 Karachi  51 Qi 2 1 Low  351qi21 

  51 Qi 2 2 Middle  351qi22 

51 Qi 2 3 High 351qi23 

 BALOCHISTAN 

1 Quetta 10 Qi 2 1 Low  410qi21 

  10 Qi 2 2 Middle  410qi22 

  10 Qi 2 3 High 410qi23 

ICT 

1 Islamabad 11 Qi 2 1 Low 611qi21 

  11 Qi 2 2 Middle 611qi22 

  11 Qi 2 3 High 611qi23 

qi=1-4 
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Annexure-B 
CODING SCHEME FOR OTHER URBAN AREAS  

 

S.No DIVISION STRATUM 
(Division)/Distr

ict 

Proces
sing 
Code 

at 
positio
n II & III 

Area 
code at 
position 

IV(Qi) 

Code.a
t p.V 

 Processing 
Code upto 
Position VI 

Remar
ks 

KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA  

1 MALAKAND Chitral 11 Qi 2 0 111qi20  

2 MALAKAND Upper Dir 12 Qi 2 0 112qi20  

3 MALAKAND Lower Dir 13 Qi 2 0 113qi20  

4 MALAKAND Swat 14 Qi 2 0 114qi20  

5 MALAKAND Shangla 15 Qi 2 0 115qi20  

6 MALAKAND Bonair 16 Qi 2 0 116qi20  

7 MALAKAND Malakand 17 Qi 2 0 117qi20  

8 HAZARA Kohistan 21 Qi 2 0 121qi20  

9 HAZARA Mansehra 22 Qi 2 0 122qi20  

10 HAZARA Batagram 23 Qi 2 0 123qi20  

11 HAZARA Abbottabad 24 Qi 2 0 124qi20  

12 HAZARA Haripur 25 Qi 2 0 125qi20  

13 HAZARA Torgarh 26 Qi 2 0 126qi20  

14 MARDAN Mardan 31 Qi 2 0 131qi20  

15 MARDAN Swabi 32 Qi 2 0 132qi20  

16 PESHAWAR Charsada 41 Qi 2 0 141qi20  

17 PESHAWAR Peshawar 42 Qi 2 0 142qi20  

18 PESHAWAR Nowshehra 43 Qi 2 0 143qi20  

19 KOHAT Kohat 51 Qi 2 0 151qi20  

20 KOHAT Hangu 52 Qi 2 0 152qi20  

21 KOHAT Karak 53 Qi 2 0 153qi20  

22 BANNU Bannu 61 Qi 2 0 161qi20  

23 BANNU Lakki Marwat 62 Qi 2 0 162qi20  

24 D.I.KHAN D.I.Khan 71 Qi 2 0 171qi20  

25 D.I.KHAN Tank 72 Qi 2 0 172qi20  

PUNJAB  

1 RAWALPINDI Attock 11 Qi 2 0 211qi20  

2 RAWALPINDI Rawalpindi 12 Qi 2 0 212qi20  

3 RAWALPINDI Jhelum 13 Qi 2 0 213qi20  

4 RAWALPINDI Chakwal 14 Qi 2 0 214qi20  

5 SARGODHA Sargodha 21 Qi 2 0 221qi20  

6 SARGODHA Bhakhar 22 Qi 2 0 222qi20  

7 SARGODHA Khushab 23 Qi 2 0 223qi20  

8 SARGODHA Mianwali 24 Qi 2 0 224qi20  

9 FAISLABAD Faisalabad 31 Qi 2 0 231qi20  

10 FAISLABAD Chiniot 32 Qi 2 0 231qi20  

11 FAISLABAD Jhang 32 Qi 2 0 233qi20  

12 FAISLABAD T.T.Singh 34 Qi 2 0 234qi20  

13 GUJRANWALA Gujranwala 41 Qi 2 0 241qi20  

14 GUJRANWALA Hafizabad 42 Qi 2 0 242qi20  

15 GUJRANWALA Gujrat 43 Qi 2 0 243qi20  
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16 GUJRANWALA Mandi 
Bahauddin 

44 Qi 2 0 244qi20  

17 GUJRANWALA Sialkot 45 Qi 2 0 245qi20  

18 GUJRANWALA Narowal 46 Qi 2 0 246qi20  

19 LAHORE Lahore 51 Qi 2 0 251qi20  

20 LAHORE Kasur 52 Qi 2 0 252qi20  

21 LAHORE Sheikhupura 53 Qi 2 0 253qi20  

22 LAHORE Nankana Sahib 54 Qi 2 0 254qi20  

23 SAHIWAL Okara 61 Qi 2 0 261qi20  

24 SAHIWAL Sahiwal 62 Qi 2 0 262qi20  

25 SAHIWAL Pakpattan 63 Qi 2 0 263qi20  

26 MULTAN Vehari 71 Qi 2 0 271qi20  

27 MULTAN Multan 72 Qi 2 0 272qi20  

28 MULTAN Lodhran 73 Qi 2 0 273qi20  

29 MULTAN Khanewal 74 Qi 2 0 274qi20  

30 D.G.KHAN D.G.Khan 81 Qi 2 0 281qi20  

31 D.G.KHAN Rajan Pur 82 Qi 2 0 282qi20  

32 D.G.KHAN Layyah 83 Qi 2 0 283qi20  

33 D.G.KHAN Muzaffar Garh 84 Qi 2 0 284qi20  

34 BAHAWALPUR Bahawalpur 91 Qi 2 0 291qi20  

35 BAHAWALPUR Bahawal Nagar 92 Qi 2 0 292qi20  

36 BAHAWALPUR R.Y.Khan 93 Qi 2 0 293qi20  

SINDH 

1 LARKANA Jecobabad 11 Qi 2 0 311qi20  

2 LARKANA Kashmoe 12 Qi 2 0 312qi20  

3 LARKANA Shikarpur 13 Qi 2 0 313qi20  

4 LARKANA Larkana 14 Qi 2 0 314qi20  

5 LARKANA Shahdadkot 15 Qi 2 0 315qi20  

6 SUKKUR Sukkur 21 Qi 2 0 321qi20  

7 SUKKUR Ghotki 22 Qi 2 0 322qi20  

8 SUKKUR Khairpur 23 Qi 2 0 323qi20  

9 SUKKUR Nowshero Feroz 24 Qi 2 0 324qi20  

10 SUKKUR Nawab Shah 25 Qi 2 0 325qi20  

11 HYDERABAD Dadu 31 Qi 2 0 331qi20  

12 HYDERABAD Jamshoro 32 Qi 2 0 332qi20  

13 HYDERABAD Hyderabad 33 Qi 2 0 333qi20  

14 HYDERABAD Tando Allahyar 34 Qi 2 0 334qi20  

15 HYDERABAD T.M.Khan 35 Qi 2 0 335qi20  

16 HYDERABAD Mitiari 36 Qi 2 0 336qi20  

17 HYDERABAD Badin 37 Qi 2 0 337qi20  

18 HYDERABAD Thatta 38 Qi 2 0 338qi20  

19 MIRPUR KHAS Sanghar 41 Qi 2 0 341qi20  

20 MIRPUR KHAS Mirpur Khas 42 Qi 2 0 342qi20  

21 MIRPUR KHAS Umer Kot 43 Qi 2 0 343qi20  

22 MIRPUR KHAS Tharpar Kar 44 Qi 2 0 344qi20  

23 KARACHI Karachi West 51 Qi 2 0 351qi20  

24 KARACHI Karachi Malir 52 Qi 2 0 352qi20  

25 KARACHI Karachi South 53 Qi 2 0 353qi20  

26 KARACHI Karachi East 54 Qi 2 0 354qi20  

27 KARACHI Karachi 
Centeral 

55 Qi 2 0 355qi20  
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BALOCHISTAN 

1 QUETTA Quetta 11 Qi 2 0 411qi20 No.Urban 
Areas 

2 QUETTA Pishine 12 Qi 2 0 412qi20  

3 QUETTA Qila Abdullah 13 Qi 2 0 413qi20  

4 QUETTA Chaghai 14 Qi 2 0 414qi20  

5 QUETTA Naushki 15 Qi 2 0 415qi20  

6 ZHOB Loralai 21 Qi 2 0 421qi20  

7 ZHOB Barkhan 22 Qi 2 0 422qi20  

8 ZHOB Musa Khel 23 Qi 2 0 423qi20  

9 ZHOB Qila Saifullah 24 Qi 2 0 424qi20  

10 ZHOB Zhob 25 Qi 2 0 425qi20  

11 ZHOB Sherani 26 Qi 2 0 426qi20 No.Urban 
Areas 

12 SIBBI Sibbi 31 Qi 2 0 431qi20  

13 SIBBI Harnai 32 Qi 2 0 432qi20  

14 SIBBI Ziarat 33 Qi 2 0 433qi20  

15 SIBBI Kohlu 34 Qi 2 0 434qi20  

16 SIBBI Dera Bugti 35 Qi 2 0 435qi20  

17 NASIRABAD Bolan/Kachhi 41 Qi 2 0 441qi20  

18 NASIRABAD Jaffarabad 42 Qi 2 0 442qi20  

19 NASIRABAD Nasirabad/ 
Tamboo 

43 Qi 2 0 443qi20  

20 NASIRABAD Jhal Magsi 44 Qi 2 0 444qi20  

21 KALAT Kalat 51 Qi 2 0 451qi20  

22 KALAT Mastung 52 Qi 2 0 452qi20  

23 KALAT Khuzdar 53 Qi 2 0 453qi20  

24 KALAT Awaran 54 Qi 2 0 454qi20 No.Urban 
Areas 

25 KALAT Kharan 55 Qi 2 0 455qi20  

26 KALAT Washuk 56 Qi 2 0 456qi20 No.Urban 
Areas 

27 KALAT Lasbela 57 Qi 2 0 457qi20  

28 MEKRAN Ketch/Turbat 61 Qi 2 0 461qi20  

29 MEKRAN Gawadar 62 Qi 2 0 462qi20  

30 MEKRAN Panjgur 63 Qi 2 0 463qi20  

ISLAMABAD CAPITAL TERITORY 

1 ISLAMABAD ISLAMABAD 11 Qi 2 0 611qi20  

  GILGIT/BALTISTAN 
 

 

1 GILGIT Gilgit 11 Qi 2 0 711qi20  

2 GILGIT Ghizer 12 Qi 2 0 712qi20  

3 GILGIT Ghanchi 13 Qi 2 0 713qi20  

4 GILGIT Hunza Nagar 14 Qi 2 0 714qi20 No.Urban 
Areas 

5 BALTISTAN Baltistan 21 Qi 2 0 721qi20  

6 BALTISTAN Diamir 22 Qi 2 0 722qi20  

7 BALTISTAN Astore 23 Qi 2 0 723qi20 No.Urban 
Areas 
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  AZAD JAMMU& KASHMIR  

1 MUZAFFARABAD Muzaffarabad 11 Qi 2 0 811qi20  

2 MUZAFFARABAD Neelum 12 Qi 2 0 812qi20  

3 MUZAFFARABAD Hattian Bala 13 Qi 2 0 813qi20  

4 POONCH Bagh 21 Qi 2 0 821qi20  

5 POONCH Sudhnoti 22 Qi 2 0 822qi20  

6 POONCH Rawlakot/Poonch 23 Qi 2 0 823qi20  

7 POONCH Haveli 24 Qi 2 0 824qi20  

8 MIRPUR Bhimber 31 Qi 2 0 831qi20  

9 MIRPUR Mirpur 32 Qi 2 0 832qi20  

10 MIRPUR Kotli 33 Qi 2 0 833qi20  

 
Annexure-C 

                                           CODING SCHEME FOR RURAL AREAS 

        

Name of  
Province 

STRATUM(District/Division) Province 

Code 
from 

Position 
II & III 

Quarter 

Code 
from 

Position 
V 

No. of 
In.Group 

Position.VI 

P.Code 
upto 

Position.VI 

KPK 

CHITRAL DISTRICT 1 11 Qi 1 0 111Qi10 

UPPER DIR DISTRICT 1 12 Qi 1 0 112Qi10 

LOWER DIR DISTRICT 1 13 Qi 1 0 113Qi10 

SWAT DISTRICT 1 14 Qi 1 0 114Qi10 

SHANGLA DISTRICT 1 15 Qi 1 0 115Qi10 

BUNER DISTRICT 1 16 Qi 1 0 116Qi10 

MALAKAND  1 17 Qi 1 0 117Qi10 

KOHISTAN DISTRICT 1 21 Qi 1 0 121Qi10 

MANSEHRA DISTRICT 1 22 Qi 1 0 122Qi10 

BATAGRAM DISTRICT 1 23 Qi 1 0 123Qi10 

ABBOTTABAD DISTRICT 1 24 Qi 1 0 124Qi10 

HARIPUR DISTRICT 1 25 Qi 1 0 125Qi10 

TOR GHAR DISTRICT 1 26 Qi 1 0 126Qi10 

MARDAN DISTRICT 1 31 Qi 1 0 131Qi10 

SWABI DISTRICT 1 32 Qi 1 0 132Qi10 

CHARSADDA DISTRICT 1 41 Qi 1 0 141Qi10 

PESHAWAR DISTRICT 1 42 Qi 1 0 142Qi10 

NOWSHERA DISTRICT 1 43 Qi 1 0 143Qi10 

KOHAT DISTRICT 1 51 Qi 1 0 151Qi10 

HANGU DISTRICT 1 52 Qi 1 0 152Qi10 

KARAK DISTRICT 1 53 Qi 1 0 153Qi10 

BANNU DISTRICT 1 61 Qi 1 0 161Qi10 

LAKKI MARWAT DISTRICT 1 62 Qi 1 0 162Qi10 

D. I. KHAN DISTRICT 1 71 Qi 1 0 171Qi10 

TANK DISTRICT 1 72 Qi 1 0 172Qi10 

PUNJAB 

ATTOCK DISTRICT 2 11 Qi 1 0 211Qi10 

RAWALPINDI DISTRICT 2 12 Qi 1 0 212Qi10 

JHELUM DISTRICT 2 13 Qi 1 0 213Qi10 

CHAKWAL DISTRICT 2 14 Qi 1 0 214Qi10 

SARGODHA DISTRICT 2 21 Qi 1 0 221Qi10 

BHAKKAR DISTRICT 2 22 Qi 1 0 222Qi10 

KHUSHAB DISTRICT 2 23 Qi 1 0 223Qi10 

MIANWALI DISTRICT 2 24 Qi 1 0 224Qi10 

FAISALABAD DISTRICT 2 31 Qi 1 0 231Qi10 

CHINIOT DISTRICT 2 32 Qi 1 0 232Qi10 
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JHANG DISTRICT 2 33 Qi 1 0 233Qi10 

TOBA TEK SINGH 
DISTRICT 2 34 Qi 1 0 234Qi10 

GUJRANWALA DISTRICT 2 41 Qi 1 0 241Qi10 

HAFIZABAD DISTRICT 2 42 Qi 1 0 242Qi10 

GUJRAT DISTRICT 2 43 Qi 1 0 243Qi10 

MANDI BAHAUDDIN 
DISTRICT 2 44 Qi 1 0 244Qi10 

SIALKOT DISTRICT 2 45 Qi 1 0 245Qi10 

NAROWAL DISTRICT 2 46 Qi 1 0 246Qi10 

LAHORE DISTRICT 2 51 Qi 1 0 251Qi10 

KASUR DISTRICT 2 52 Qi 1 0 252Qi10 

SHEIKHUPRA DISTICT 2 53 Qi 1 0 253Qi10 

NANKANA SAHIB DISTRICT 2 54 Qi 1 0 254Qi10 

OKARA DISTRICT 2 61 Qi 1 0 261Qi10 

SAHIWAL DISTRICT 2 62 Qi 1 0 262Qi10 

PAKPATTAN DISTRICT 2 63 Qi 1 0 263Qi10 

VEHARI DISTRICT 2 71 Qi 1 0 271Qi10 

MULTAN DISTRICT 2 72 Qi 1 0 272Qi10 

LODHRAN DISTRICT 2 73 Qi 1 0 273Qi10 

KHANEWAL DISTRICT 2 74 Qi 1 0 274Qi10 

DERA GHAZI KHAN 
DISTRICT 2 81 Qi 1 0 281Qi10 

RAJANPUR DISTRICT 2 82 Qi 1 0 282Qi10 

LAYYAH DISTRICT 2 83 Qi 1 0 283Qi10 

MUZAFFARGARH 
DISTRICT 2 84 Qi 1 0 284Qi10 

BAHAWALPUR DISTRICT 2 91 Qi 1 0 291Qi10 

BAHAWALNAGAR 
DISTRICT 2 92 Qi 1 0 292Qi10 

RAHIM YAR KHAN 
DISTRICT 2 93 Qi 1 0 293Qi10 

SINDH 

JACOBABAD DISTRICT 3 11 Qi 1 0 311Qi10 

KASHMORE DISTRICT 3 12 Qi 1 0 312Qi10 

SHIKARPUR DISTRICT 3 13 Qi 1 0 313Qi10 

LARKANA DISTRICT 3 14 Qi 1 0 314Qi10 

SHAHDAD KOT DISTRICT 3 15 Qi 1 0 315Qi10 

SUKKUR DISTRICT 3 21 Qi 1 0 321Qi10 

GHOTKI DISTRICT 3 22 Qi 1 0 322Qi10 

KHAIRPUR DISTRICT 3 23 Qi 1 0 323Qi10 

NAUSHAHRO FEROZE 
DISTRICT 3 24 Qi 1 0 324Qi10 

SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD 
DISTRICT 3 25 Qi 1 0 325Qi10 

DADU DISTRICT 3 31 Qi 1 0 331Qi10 

JAMSHORO DISTRICT 3 32 Qi 1 0 332Qi10 

HYDERABAD DISTRICT 3 33 Qi 1 0 333Qi10 

TANDO ALLAHYAR 
DISTRICT 3 34 Qi 1 0 334Qi10 

TANDO MUHAMMAD KHAN 
DISTRICT 3 35 Qi 1 0 335Qi10 

MATIARI DISTRICT 3 36 Qi 1 0 336Qi10 

BADIN DISTRICT 3 37 Qi 1 0 337Qi10 

THATTA DISTRICT 3 38 Qi 1 0 338Qi10 

SUJAWAL DISTRICT 3 39 Qi 1 0 339Qi10 

SANGHAR DISTRICT 3 41 Qi 1 0 341Qi10 

MIRPUR KHAS DISTRICT 3 42 Qi 1 0 342Qi10 

UMER KOT DISTRICT 3 43 Qi 1 0 343Qi10 
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THARPARKAR DISTRICT 3 44 Qi 1 0 344Qi10 

KARACHI WEST 3 51 Qi 1 0 351Qi10 

KARACHI MALIR 3 52 Qi 1 0 352Qi10 

BALOCHISTAN 

QUETTA 4 14 Qi 1 0 414Qi10 

ZHOB 4 22 Qi 1 0 422Qi10 

SIBI 4 35 Qi 1 0 435Qi10 

NASIRABAD 4 42 Qi 1 0 442Qi10 

KALAT 4 54 Qi 1 0 454Qi10 

MEKRAN 4 62 Qi 1 0 462Qi10 

F AREA ISLAMABAD  6 11 Qi 1 0 611Qi10 

AJ & K 

MUZAFFARABAD DISTRICT 8 11 Qi 1 0 811Qi10 

NEELUM DISTRICT 8 12 Qi 1 0 812Qi10 

HATTIAN BALA DISTRICT 8 13 Qi 1 0 813Qi10 

BAGH DISTRICT 8 21 Qi 1 0 821Qi10 

SUDHNOTI DISTRICT 8 22 Qi 1 0 822Qi10 

POONCH DISTRICT 8 23 Qi 1 0 823Qi10 

HAVELI DISTRICT 8 24 Qi 1 0 824Qi10 

BHIMBER DISTRICT 8 31 Qi 1 0 831Qi10 

MIRPUR DISTRICT 8 32 Qi 1 0 832Qi10 

KOTLI DISTRICT 8 33 Qi 1 0 833Qi10 

GILGIT 
BALTISTAN 

GILGIT DISTRICT 7 11 Qi 1 0 711Qi10 

GHIZER DISTRICT 7 12 Qi 1 0 712Qi10 

GHANCHE DISTRICT 7 13 Qi 1 0 713Qi10 

HUNZA NAGAR DISTRICT 7 14 Qi 1 0 714Qi10 

BALTISTAN DISTRICT 7 21 Qi 1 0 721Qi10 

DIAMIR DISTRICT 7 22 Qi 1 0 722Qi10 

ASTORE DISTRICT 7 23 Qi 1 0 723Qi10 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


